# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3843079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN J. ZITNIK	07/31/2012
STEVEN D. AUBIN	07/31/2012
JOSHUA J. WIGGINTON	07/31/2012
ROY BENTON RIGAS	11/03/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEROP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	13500 POWERS COURT
City:	FORT MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33912

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14313915
Application Number:	14313919

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)940-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-548-3569

**Email:** todd@juneaupartners.com

Correspondent Name: TODD L. JUNEAU

Address Line 1: 108 NORTH COLUMBUS STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTOP-915-9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD JUNEAU	
SIGNATURE:	/ TODD L. JUNEAU /	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 038359 FRAME: 0333

503796432

source=RCS Assignment#page1.tif source=RCS Assignment#page2.tif source=RCS Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment - Rigas#page1.tif source=Assignment - Rigas#page2.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to ASSIGNOR NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)

NAME	RESIDENCE ADDRESS
ZITNIK, Stephen J.	15240 Kilbirnie Dr, Fort Myers, FL 33912
AUBIN, Steven D.	3210 20 <sup>th</sup> Ave SE, Naples, FL, 34117
RIGAS, Roy Benton	
WIGGINTON, Joshua, J.	1008 NE 44 <sup>th</sup> St, Cape Coral, FL 33909

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is/are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

## NON-IMS RICH COMMUNICATION SUITE

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

(PATENT OR APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER)

61544385

AND WHEREAS.

(ASSIGNEE NAME & ADDRESS)

INTEROP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

which is a

(TYPE OF ENTITY)

[X] CORPORATION / UNIVERSITY [] NATURAL PERSON
--

organized and existing under the laws of

(PLACE OF INCORPORATION)

**DELAWARE** 

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter,

applications, and patents, including any and all provisional, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

STEPHEN J.

DATE: 7/31/2012

FOR ASSIGNOR

PRINTED NAME: ZITNIK

CONTACT INFORMATION: CTO Interop Technologies 13500 Powers Court Fort Myers, FL 33912 Steve.zitnik@interoptechnologies.com (239)425-2592	
PRINTED NAME: AUBIN, STEVEN D.	DATE: 7/31/2012
CONTACT INFORMATION: Director, Software Development Interop Technologies 13500 Powers Court Fort Myers, FL 33912 Steve.aubin@interoptechnologies.com (239)425-3017	
BY:	DATE:
PRINTED NAME: RIGAS, ROY BENTON	

CONTACT INFORMATION:		
BY: ASS	DATE: 7/31/2012	
PRINTED NAME: WIGGINTON, JOSHUA J.		
CONTACT INFORMATION:	•	-
Sr. Product Manager		
Interop Technologies		
13500 Powers Court		
Fort Myers, FL 33912		
josh.wigginton@interoptechnologies.com		
(239)425-6837		

FOR ASSIGNEE DATE: 7/31/2012 PRINTED NAME: President and CEO DWYER, JOHN A. TITLE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE HAVING SIGNATORY AUTHORITY CONTACT INFORMATION: Interop Technologies 13500 Powers Court Fort Myers, FL 33912 john.dwyer@interoptechnologies.com (239)425-2589

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Interop Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having in principal office at 13500 Powers Court, Fort Myers, Florida 33912, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in a provisional patent application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, entitled:

#### Non-IMS Rich Communication Suite

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert this assignment the date of execution of said application, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any application for the reissue or extension or any request for the reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, that said assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; the undersigned further agrees upon request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event that said application or any continuing application thereof, or Letters Patent issue thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becomes involved in any interference, reexamination or litigation in the courts, to cooperate to the best of his abilities with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing preliminary statements and other pleadings and documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof including testimony in either oral or written form; and the undersigned still further agrees to perform upon such request any and all affirmative acts to obtain any said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made; and for said considerations we hereby also assign to said

assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right or priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof and litigation relative thereto, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2011.

Roy Benton Rigas

STATE OF FLORIDA )

SS:
COUNTY OF LEE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2011, by Roy Benton Rigas, who is personally known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Denise Ruiz
Commission # EE049745
Expires: DEC, 26, 2014
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.